Advertisement for Bids Contract 224 -ARP Lagoon Rehabilitation City of Tiptonville, TN (Owner) 130 S. Court St., Tiptonville, TN 38079

Separate sealed BIDS for Contract 224 – ARP Lagoon Rehabilitation including lagoon dredging, replacement of ten (10) floating aerators, replacement of a floating baffle curtain, instrumentation assessment and calibration, and other work, will be received by the City of Tiptonville at City Hall at 130 S. Court St., Tiptonville, TN 38079 until 1:30 PM CST, Tuesday, June 4, 2024, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

Treasury American Rescue Plan financial assistance will be used to fund all or a portion of the contract under ARP Grant 2022-8383 Project ID WW-PDC-01, WW-PDC-02, and WW-PDC-03. The Contractor must comply will all applicable Federal law, regulations, executive orders, Treasury policies, procedures, and directives.

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the following:

JOEL B. SPAULDING & COMPANY, INC. – CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3322 West End Ave., Ste. 106
Nashville, TN 37203
615-255-7766

Copies may be requested from the office of JOEL B. SPAULDING & COMPANY, INC. – CONSULTING ENGINEERS, by mail, email at bruce@joelbspaulding.com (recommended) or by phone at 615-255-7766. Electronic (PDF) copies of the Contract Documents are available for download at no charge. Please provide all contact information when requesting the Contract Documents.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual opening date of the opening thereof.

The City of Tiptonville is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age or disability status in the admission or access to or treatment or employment in its federally assisted programs or activities.

April 30, 2024

Cliff Berry, Mayor City of Tiptonville, TN